DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
Manila
REQUESTFORQUOTATION

Date : January 28, 2020
Service Quotation No. 001-2020

Gentlemen :

Please quote your lowest price on the item listed below, subject to the General Conditions at the back
hereof and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative in sealed envelope direct to the Bids and Awards
Committee (BAC) Chairperson or thru the authorized canvasser of this Department not later than
the time and date of the opening of the sealed quotation.

VIN P. DIAZ, Director IV
Director IV-CAO

QUANTITY | UNIT | ARTICLE / MERCHANDISE / SPECIFICATION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 License Renewal of Cisco ASA Firewall IPS (Intrusion 800,000.00 800,000.00
Prevention System for Cisco ASA-5525 with Serial Number
FCH21467YPH) for the period of January 1, 2020 to December
31, 2020 subscription

NOTE: Please include the following required documents
upon submission of your proposal

1. Mayor's/ Business Permit

2. PhilGEPS Registration Number/ Certificate
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement

4. Income/Business Tax Return

Said documents shall be used for evaluation purposes 800,000.00

(for CMIO-MITHI use)

After having carefully read and accepted your General conditions, I/We quote you on the item
at prices noted above and bind ourselves to deliver the above articles/merchandise within working days
from receipt of your valid Job Order (JO). The quotation are good only up to

Canvassed by: Supplier :
By :
Tel. No.:
TIN No. :




GENERAL CONDITIONS

The bidders are required to submit brochures, literatures, pictures and technical
data pertaining to the brand and model of the equipment being offered.

The quotation will not be considered unless it is properly signed by the bidder's
authorized representative.

Al prizes quoted herein are valid and binding for a period of sixty (60) days.
Bidder shall be responsible for the source of his equipment.

Subject to the provisions of the preceeding paragraph, where awardee has
accepted a Job Order (JO) but fails to deliver the required products within

the time called for in the same order, he must return the order accompanied by
written explanations within the period of delivery of the merchandise. Thereafter,
if the awardee has not completed delivery within the period, the subject JO shall
be cancelled and the award shall be withdrawn from that supplier. The DOF shall
then purchase the required item from such other sources as it may determine,
with the price difference to be charged against the defaulting awardee.

The DOF reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive any formality
therein or to accept such quotations as may be considered most advantageous to
the government.



Terms of Reference (TOR) for Cisco ASA 5525-X with Firepower

SCOPE OF SERVICES

A. Statement Overview. The Service Provider shall render the Department of Finance Equipment
and Maintenance Service for Twelve (12) Months, for the items covered by this TOR.

B. Services to be provided upon issuance of Notice to Proceed (NTP):

Corrective Maintenance.

I. The Service Provider shall immediately attend to service calls/requests of the
Department of Finance by providing immediate telephone support to diagnose and
remedy the reported incident. For this purpose, the Service Provider shall at all times
maintain a 24-hour telephone support service to receive the calls of DOF.

2. If the incident cannot be resolved off-site, an on-site engineer shall be deployed
immediately to DOF.

3. The Service Provider shall supply the necessary spare parts and/or equipment for the
purpose of maintaining the working condition/function of Equipment listed in this TOR
(see list of equipment).

Preventive Maintenance.

The Service Provider shall perform a routine preventive maintenance activity at the DOF
premises, every quarter, for the equipment listed in this TOR

The scope of Preventive Maintenance activity will be the following:

e General check-up of the equipment, hardware and software
e Conduct a comprehensive diagnostic routine within the system.

e In case the equipment is found faulty and the same needs to be pulled out by The
Service Provider for Return Material Authorization (RMA) request to Cisco, a
replacement unit of the same or alternative equipment specification shall be provided
while the faulty equipment is undergoing RMA. The Service Provider shall shoulder
all related costs which include shipment of the equipment that is subject to RMA, The
Service Provider shall return and re-install the equipment to DOF within Thirty (30)
days from date it is pulled-out for RMA. Should the Service Provider fails to return or
re-install the equipment within the said period, the service unit provided shall become
the property of DOF.

s For any troubleshooting and/or fault-fixing call regarding Software or any system
concerns, The Service Provider shall assign an on-site support to do trouble-shooting
and fault-fixing. Available software patching for bug-fixes shall be done as necessary.
The Service Provider must coordinate with DOF representative until the issue has
been resolved. Regular updates of fault rectification shall be provided as necessary.



LIST OF EQUIPMENT

ITEM Description Qty | Serial number

ASA5525-FPWR-K9 ASA 5525-X with FirePOWER Services, | 1 FTX2151W03Z
8GE, AC, 3DES/AES, SSD

ASA-IC-6GE-SFP-B ASA 5525-X Interface Card 6-port GE 1 FTX2151W040
SFP (SX,LH,LX)

ASA5500X-SSD120INC ASA 5512-X through5555-X 1 MSA211507F3
120GB MLC SED SSD (Incl.)

ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption 1
License (3DES/AES)

SF-ASA-FP6.2-K9 Cisco FirePOWER Software v6.2 1
for ASA 5500-X

SF-ASA-X-9.8-K8 Cisco ASA 9.8 Software image for 1
ASA Spyker/Saleen

L-ASA5525-TAMC-1Y Cisco ASA5525 FirePOWER IPS, 1 WU142DWWRVD
AMP and URL Licenses

FS-VMW-SW-K9 Cisco Firepower Management Center, 1 LB3TGQHAC2C
(VMWare) for 25 devices

GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module | 1 FNS21400XRL
MMF, 850nm, DOM

GLC-SX-MMD 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module | 1 FNS21400QBK
MMF, 850nm, DOM

GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver 1 FNS21400SDQ
module, MMF, 850nm, DOM

GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver 1 FNS21400S4X
module, MMF, 850nm, DOM

GLC-TE= 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module 1 AVC212625WU
for Category 5 copper wire

GLC-TE= 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module 1 AVC212625WV
forCategory 5 copper wire

L-AC-APX-1Y-S1 Cisco AnyConnect Apex TermLicense, | 50

Total Authorized Users




